
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

RE: Requisition for Disclosure and Screening Form - 24-122310
3 messages

Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG) <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca> Mon, Apr 7, 2025 at 3:50 PM
To: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Attached you find the initial disclosure package and Charge screening form in relation to

 

Court Info  24 11404142

OPS Occurrence # 24-122310

 

Your first appearance is April 25th, 2025., Courtroom #14

 

 

Regards,  The Ottawa Crown Attorney’s Office

 

 

 

From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 5, 2025 11:24 AM
To: Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG) <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>
Subject: Requisition for Disclosure and Screening Form - 24-122310

 

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.

Good afternoon, Crown for the province of Ontario,

 

I require the disclosure and screening form for the Beneficiary of the public Trust most commonly known as Sean, House
von Dehn.  The name of the Beneficiary's public Trust account is SEAN VON DEHN (sometimes also expressed as VON
DEHN, SEAN), and the account number for Your Records is 498-494-939.

 

I am Acting as the Trustee and Executor for the Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean, an Express Trust organization on
Record with MOJAG, and for the Benefit of Sean von Dehn.

 

The Trustee Act of Ontario applies to all Trusts whenever Expressed and all Trustees whenever appointed.
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The powers, rights and immunities of the Trust Instrument are in addition to those afforded by this Act which has effect
subject to the terms and conditions of the instrument constituting the Trust.

 

In no case shall a Trustee be compelled to engage in any Act not authorized by the Trust, or to omit to engage in any Act
required by the Trust.

 

The name Sean von Dehn is Sacred, Spiritual property and may not be used for commercial purpose under any
circumstance.  The style and spelling of the name on the above listed information MUST be expressed in the Style of
capitus diminutio minimus OR I Will believe agents of this Court are engaged in constructive fraud.

 

Individuals do not typically express their Sacred Calling (name) in ALL CAPS!!!  Furthermore, Canada's terminology and
linguistics databank defines the use of capitus diminutio maximuss as a DEMINUTION OF LEGAL STATUS, REDUCING
A MAN TO THAT OF A SLAVE OR PRISONER OF WAR!

 

If it is not Your intent to engage in Word Magic and FRAUD by Way of deceit, then I Will require You to amend the
information and all instances of 'Sean von Dehn' expressed in all caps to be corrected to its proper Style and Magical
Spelling.  You are CURSING Me by expressing My name in ALL CAPS, and it is EXPRESS violation of the Trust
Instrument subject to a $100,000.00 fine per instance, and afforded to Me by the Minstry of the Attorney General and
department of Justice under PROVISION OF THE COURT 24.1 for DETERRENT of FURTHER BREACHES OF TRUST
BY STATE ACTORS.

 

You're all 'State Actors' and You have a Role to Play.  I am Giving You some Direct-Sean.  

 

I look forward to receiving an amended disclosre for the Beneficiary of the public Trust most commonly known as Sean
von Dehn.

 

Thank You kindly,

 

King Sean, House von Dehn,

Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

On His Majesty's Service

3 attachments

VON DEHN, SEAN Initial Disclosure.pdf
5923K

1. Ottawa Remote Case Management Court_Notice to Accused_ English.pdf
139K

Adult_Charge_Screening_Form-24-122310.pdf
104K

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 7, 2025 at 5:04 PM
To: "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)" <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>
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I require a first and last name for the purpose of liability or I decline acceptance for cause and fraud.  I am King Sean,
House von Dehn, there is no information that related to Me provided, and if You are charging ME, the Man, You Will Spell
My name correctly, which is Sean von Dehn.

Expressing My legal and lawful name in ALL CAPS is perceived to be a constructive fraud and trespass upon a Trust
Instrument on file MOJAG.  Each instance of VON DEHN, SEAN; VON DEHN ET CETERA, is subject to $100,000.00
commercial fine.

Please confirm receipt of this email.

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
[Quoted text hidden]

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 7, 2025 at 8:02 PM
To: "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)" <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>

If You don't protest acceptance, You are presumed in the Common Law to have received this notice and My non
acceptance for fraud.

Once again, these 'charges' do not appear to be on the public Record.  When Will You be filing these charges with
MOJAG?

I have thoroughly checked the online court case look up tool and there is nothing in the system for Me, I am not going to
allow You to proceed in fraud while You gaslight My Order to report these crimes to Judge and trial coordinator, Sally A.
Gomery.

This is hardly an acceptable or even a professional response to the attached email requisition.f

I'm still waiting for a copy of the Court of Record for 23-353404, the name of the Justice who hosted the fraudulent
hearing in Courtroom 101 at 100 Constellation Drive, and the order responsible for the attached $6280.00  fraudulent
parking ticket, please.

When can I expect to receive the rest of those documents and confirmation that Kimberly the Malevelont MacDonald is
arrested for her fraud and obstruction of Justice?

I look forward to hearing from You in 24 to 48 hours which is the Court standard turn around on URGENT emails.

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

Racketeering and piracy.jpg
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23-353404 and 24-122310 ATTENTION_ Requisition for Disclosure - UNDER EXTREME DURESS AND
AGGRAVATED CIRCUMSTANCES.pdf
234K
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